presentation requirement relating to revaluation of “Property, Plant and Equipment” as explained in note 6.1
to these financial statements. Further, the revaluation surplus on property, plant and equipment is now
presented in the statement of financial position and statement of changes in equity as capital reserve i.e
part of equity.

In accordance with the requirements of IAS 8 'Accounting policies, estimates and errors', the above
explained charges in accounting policy has been accounted for retrospectively, with the restatement of
comparative information. As a result, a third party statement of financial position as at the beginning of the
preceding period is presented (i.e 01 July, 2016)

5.1 Statement of Financial Position

Retrospective Impact of changes in accounting policy

As at July 01,2016 As at June 30, 2017
Aspreviouslyr
eportedonJun

e 30, 2016

Adjustments
Increase/

(decrease)

As restated
on July 01,

2016

As previously
reported on

June 30, 2017

Adjustments
Increase/

(decrease)

As restated
on July 01,

2017
..... Rupees in '000 ..... 

Revaluationsurplusonproperty,
plant and equipment (within
equity) —   3,343,817 3,343,817 —   3,241,684 3,241,684
Unappropriated profit 923,530 —   923,530 1,047,397 —   1,047,397
Net Impact on Equity 923,530 3,343,817 4,267,347 1,047,397 3,241,684 4,289,081
Revaluationsurplusonproper
ty,plant and equipment
(below equity) 3,343,817 (3,343,817) —   3,241,684 (3,241,684) —

3,343,817 (3,343,817) —   3,241,684 (3,241,684) —

The effect of the change in recognition and presentation of Rs.3092.182 million for revaluation surplus on
property, plant and equipment as a capital reserve i.e separate component of equity and derecognition of
revaluation surplus of property, plant and equity of Rs.3092.182 million, previously presented below equity
in the statement of financial position as at 30 June 2018

There was no change in the reported amount of profit and loss account and the other comprehensive
income as there was no decrease in the carrying amount of assets as a result of revaluation except the
retrospective effect stated above for the year ended 30 June, 2018. There was no cash flow impact as a